

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.
9575 West Higgins Road, Suite 600
Rosemont, Illinois 60018

Village of Forest Park
2019 Green Alley Project
(CBBEL Project No. 0023 BG86)
Bid Summary
Date: February 27, 2019

	BIDDER	BASE BID
-	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$ 305,063.50
1	J Nardulli Concrete, Inc.	\$ 312,422.50
2	Schroeder & Schroeder Inc.	\$ 355,240.00
3	Triggi Construction, Inc.	\$ 368,125.00
4	A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc.	\$ 378,086.75
5	Landmark Contractors, Inc.	\$ 390,418.90
6	Alliance Contractors, Inc.	\$ 460,235.00

Christopher B. Burke Engineering, Ltd.
 9575 West Higgins Road, Suite 600
 Rosemont, Illinois 60018

Village of Forest Park
 2019 Green Alley Project
 (CBBEL Project No. 0023 BG86)
 Bid Summary
 Date: February 27, 2019

SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1		2		3		4		5		6	
SP	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TOTAL QUANTITY	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST	UNIT COST	COST
	20200100	EARTH EXCAVATION	CY	300	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 60.95	\$ 18,285.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00
	20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CY	75	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 60.95	\$ 4,571.25	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,000.00
*	20700420	POROUS GRANULAR EMBANKMENT, SUBGRADE	CY	75	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 46.25	\$ 3,468.75	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,000.00
	28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	2	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 140.80	\$ 281.60	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00
*	42000300	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 8"	SY	694	\$ 49.00	\$ 34,006.00	\$ 76.50	\$ 53,091.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 86,750.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 65,930.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 57,255.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 56,908.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 68,706.00
*	42400430	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH, SPECIAL	SF	120	\$ 5.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 660.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 7.90	\$ 948.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 840.00
	44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SF	120	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 180.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 300.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 600.00
*	44004400	PAVEMENT REMOVAL (SPECIAL)	SY	1114	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,140.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 12,254.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,710.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,710.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 10,583.00	\$ 8.70	\$ 9,691.80	\$ 45.00	\$ 50,130.00
	44201747	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 8 INCH	SQ YD	130	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 9,490.00	\$ 98.25	\$ 12,772.50	\$ 95.00	\$ 12,350.00
	55080050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS B, TYPE 1, 12" (SEE NOTE 1 BELOW)	LF	580	\$ 70.00	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 47,560.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 70.50	\$ 40,890.00	\$ 91.45	\$ 53,041.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 87,000.00
	60200105	CATCH BASINS, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	4	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,515.00	\$ 14,060.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
	60234200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,045.00	\$ 2,045.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
	60218400	MANHOLES, TYPE A, 4' DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,460.00	\$ 3,460.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,065.00	\$ 3,065.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
	63000001	STEEL PLATE BEAM GUARDRAIL, TYPE A, 6 FOOT POSTS	FOOT	49	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,470.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 4,655.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 4,753.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 4,214.00
*	70101700	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	L. SUM	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 22,665.00	\$ 22,665.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 2,675.00
*	Z0000990	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS	TON	20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 450.00	\$ 20.00
*	Z0013798	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	L. SUM	1	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00
*	X1200073	MANHOLE REMOVAL	EACH	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
*	XX003668	PRECONSTRUCTION VIDEO TAPING	L. SUM	1	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
*	N/A	TRENCH BACKFILL, SPECIAL (WASHED CA-7)	CY	590	\$ 45.00	\$ 26,550.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 20,060.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 590.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 21,830.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,360.00
*	N/A	BRICK DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SY	5	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
*	N/A	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (SPECIAL)	FOOT	165	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 39.25	\$ 6,476.25	\$ 46.85	\$ 7,730.25	\$ 65.00	\$ 10,725.00
*	N/A	DETECTABLE WARNINGS FOR PEDESTRIAN CROSSINGS, FURNISH AND INSTALL	EACH	4	\$ 160.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
*	N/A	HMA DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SY	165	\$ 36.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,075.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 10,230.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 8,745.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 23,925.00
*	N/A	PCC DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, 8"	SY	550	\$ 59.00	\$ 32,450.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 34,100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 74,250.00
*	N/A	EDGE SLOPE ADJUSTMENT	LF	340	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,380.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 799.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 340.00
*	N/A	STORM SEWERS, 8" (SPECIAL) (SEE NOTE 1 BELOW)	FOOT	125	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 80.15	\$ 10,018.75	\$ 135.00	\$ 16,875.00
*	N/A	PERMEABLE CONCRETE PAVERS	SF	3850	\$ 17.25	\$ 66,412.50	\$ 18.15	\$ 69,877.50	\$ 18.00	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 20.25	\$ 77,962.50	\$ 18.40	\$ 70,840.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 36,575.00
*	N/A	BACKFLOW PREVENTER	EACH	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
*	N/A	ITEMS APPROVED BY ENGINEER	DOLLAR	10000	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00
Total					Total	\$ 305,063.50	Total	\$ 312,422.50	Total	\$ 355,240.00	Total	\$ 368,125.00	Total	\$ 378,086.75	Total	\$ 390,418.90	Total	\$ 460,235.00